

TITLE APPEAL CASE No.84 of 2024

Order No.08 dated 02.01.2026

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D upon respondent no.3 to 6 and hearing of the petition u/o 41 rule 5 filed by the appellants.

Appellants file hazira through Ld. Adv.

Respondent no.1 files hazira through Ld. Adv.

Respondent no.2 and pro-respondent no.3 enter appearance with vokatnama.

None moved. No adverse order will be passed due to resolution of Local Bar dated 02.01.2026.

Fix 03.02.2026 for hearing of petition u/o 41 rule 5 filed by the appellants.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- A.Chakravorty
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- A.Chakravorty
District Judge, Hooghly