

**Title Appeal No. 84 of 2024**

**Order No. 09 dated 03.02.2026**

Date is fixed for hearing of the petition under order 41 rule 5 of the CPC.

Both parties file hazira.

Respondent files written objection against the petition for stay. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that the instant application may be heard along with the Appeal.

No objection is raised by the ld. counsel for the adversary.

Fix **06/03/2026 & 07/03/2026** for hearing of the Appeal along with stay application.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

JO WB-00615

